AZTEC OIL & GAS COMPANY

920 MERCANTILE SECURITIES BLDG.

DALLAS 1, TEXAS

Me.rch 25, 1958

New Mexico Cil Conservation Commission Aztec, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. Emery Arnold

Re: Application for Approval of a Non-Standard Drilling Location in the Blanco Mesaverde Gas Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

We are enclosing, for your information, a conformed copy of Aztec's application for approval of a non-standard drilling location in the Blanco Mesaverde Gas Pool of San Juan County, New Mexico, said location being the $NW_{\frac{1}{4}}^{\frac{1}{4}}$ of Section 30, T-32-N, R-12-W, San Juan County.

Yours very truly,

Gordon L. Llewellyn

Attorney

GLL/cb Enclosure

RECEIVED

RECEIVED

MAR 27 1958

OIL CON. COM.
DIST. 3

AZTEC DIL & GAS COMPANY

920 MERCANTILE SECURITIES BLDG.

DALLAS 1, TEXAS

March 21, 1958

REGISTERED MAIL

Mr. A. L. Porter, Secretary-Director New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 871 Santa Fe, New Mexico

Re: Application of Aztec Oil & Gas Company for an Exception to Rule 104 (d) and Section 1(c) of Order No. R-110, as amended by Order R-397, for Approval of a Non-Standard Drilling Location in the Blanco Mesaverde Gas Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico.

Dear Mr. Porter:

Pursuant to Section 13 of Order R-110, Aztec Oil & Gas Company hereby submits its application for an exception to the well location regulations set forth in Statewide Rule 104(d) and Section 1(c) of Order No. R-110, as amended by Order R-397, and requests approval of a non-standard drilling location in the Northwest Quarter $(NW_{\overline{4}}^{1})$ of Section 30, Township 32 North, Range 12 West, N.M.P.M., San Juan County, New Mexico.

In support of this application, Aztec Oil & Gas Company respectfully states and shows the following:

1. The proposed non-standard drilling location has been staked one thousand eight hundred and fifty feet (1,850') from the North line and one thousand nine hundred and fifty feet (1,950') from the West line of Section 30, Township 32 North, Range 12 West, N.M.P.M., San Juan County, New Mexico. This non-standard location for the NWH rather than for the prescribed Northeast or Southwest quarter sections is requested because our Culpepper-Martin #2 well which is located in the Southeast Quarter (SEH) of said Section 30 was completed October 22, 1951, as a discovery well and the only well in the West Blanco Dakota Pool. Because this well was depleted in the West Blanco Dakota pool, the Culpepper-Martin #2 well was then recompleted on September 27, 1956, in the Blanco Mesaverde Gas Pool at its non-standard location. It is the intention of Aztec Oil & Gas Company to dedicate the West half of said Section 30 as the drilling unit for MAR 2 1958

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat

Section A.				Date		
		- 1 One Owner	Lease	Culpanner- 1	artin	
Operator	Astes Oil	and use ucaman	Section 30	2400007_		12 West MIPM
	1060	Test From MG	744 DAME, <u>127</u>	Feet From	<u>Nest</u>	Line
County	Sen Juan	G. L. Rlev	ation <u>5823</u>	Decicated were		X0100
			in the dedicated a		n the plat below	7 ?
			"ne," have the int	erests of all the	owners been co	nsolidated.
t) y	r communitizat	tion agreement of	r otherwise? Yes	No I	f answer is "ye:	s, •
57	rpe of Consol	idation	"ne," list all the	owners and their	respective int	erests below:
3. X1	f the answer to	question two is	"ne," list air the			
				Land	Description	
	Owner					
						3
-						*
ent				\		
					2 1 2 3 1 C	Garier
-						
Section	. B	1350' N 6G°	6:014		ALL THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	
		7. 8G	38 W.			rtify that the
					information i	n Section A
	į				above is true	
				Ì	to the best of and belief.	mà Kuoateoka
1	š 1	185°			and belief.	
	1			Ÿ.		
<u> </u>			1	.,60	(Ope1	rator)
· · ·		3 56 80		o,		
9				š	(Repres	ntative)
	130				1	
		11/1/18				
					Add	ress (
	į	1 s			This is to co	reifrathe the
		777	30		well legation	
		•	A		plat in Sec	-
					1200 1101	
				946 ·		
		4.				Surveyor.
	4					No. 1545
				The state of the s	Tampers serve	